





Metro	politan Counc	<u>n</u>			Ū	4
	Curr	ent Fare S	Struc	ture		
		Weekday (Rush Hour)	Weekend (Non-Rush Hours)			
	One-way fares to/from downtown Minneapolis	All customers except persons with disabilities	Adults	Seniors (65+), Youth (6-12) and Medicare card holders. Valid at all times for persons with disabilities.		
	Big Lake	\$7.00	\$5.25	\$1.75		
	Elk River	\$5.50	\$4.00	\$1.25		
	Anoka Coon Rapids- Riverdale	\$4.00 \$4.00	\$3.00 \$3.00	\$1.00 \$1.00		
	Fridley	\$3.25	\$2.50	\$0.75		
	Station-to-Station	\$3.25	\$2.50	\$0.75		

## Metropolitan Council

## Proposed Temporary Fare Change (August 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013)

Ð

	Weekday (Rush Hour)		/eekend Rush Hours)
One-way fares to/from downtown Minneapolis		Adults	Seniors (65+), Youth (6-12) and Medicare card holders. Valid at all times for persons with disabilities.
Big Lake	\$6.00	\$5.25	\$1.75
Elk River	\$4.50	\$4.00	\$1.25
Ramsey	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$1.00
Anoka	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$1.00
Coon Rapids-Riverdale	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$1.00
Fridley	\$3.00	\$2.50	\$0.75
Station-to-Station	\$3.00	\$2.50	\$0.75

Metropolitan Council Impacts of Temporary Fare Change (August 1, 2012 to April 30, 2013)										
	2012 Forecast April YTD	Annualized Temporary Fare 0% Growth	Annualized Temporary Fare 3% Growth	Annualized Temporary Fare 5% Growth	Annualized Temporary Fare 10% Growth					
Passengers	688,200	688,200	708,900	722,600	757,100					
Average Fare per Passenger	\$3.85	\$3.22	\$3.22	\$3.22	\$3.22					
Cost per Passenger % Reduction over 0% Growth	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$23.29 2.9%	\$22.84 4.8%	\$21.79 9.2%					
Subsidy per Passenger % Reduction over 0% Growth	\$20.12	\$20.75	\$20.04 3.4%	\$19.59	\$18.55 10.6%					







